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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

 
UNILOC 2017 LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
Civil Action No. 1:19-cv-11276 

 

JOINT STIPULATION TO STAY DEADLINES PENDING THE COURT’S DECISION 
ON AKAMAI’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS 

The parties to the above-captioned action jointly desire to dismiss this action, including 

counterclaims, but disagree as to whether the dismissal should be with or without prejudice.  To 

avoid unnecessary effort and expense while resolving that issue, the parties hereby stipulate, 

subject to the Court’s approval, to stay all deadlines in this case pending the Court’s decision on 

Akamai’s Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings. 

 

So Ordered: 

 

_________________________     
The Honorable Richard G. Stearns, 
United States District Court for the District of Massachusetts 
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Date: December 5, 2019     Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Michael J. Summersgill         
Michael J. Summersgill (BBO #632816) 
Dana O. Burwell (BBO #682413) 
Rachel S. Bier (BBO #703223) 
WILMERHALE LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 
Tel:  (617) 526-6000 
Fax:  (617) 526-5000 
michael.summersgill@wilmerhale.com 
dana.burwell@wilmerhale.com 
rachel.bier@wilmerhale.com 
 
Arthur W. Coviello (BBO #670152) 
WILMERHALE LLP 
950 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Tel:  (650) 858-6069 
Fax:  (650) 858-6100 
arthur.coviello@wilmerhale.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

 
/s/ James J. Foster          
James J. Foster (BBO # 553285)  
Paul J. Hayes (BBO # 227000)  
Kevin Gannon (BBO # 640931)  
PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP  
One International Place, Suite 3700  
Boston, MA 02110  
Tel: (617) 456-8000  
Email: phayes@princelobel.com  
Email: jfoster@princelobel.com  
Email: kgannon@princelobel.com  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
UNILOC 2017 LLC 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that the foregoing document, filed through the ECF system, will be sent 

electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) 

on December 5, 2019. 

Date:  December 5, 2019  /s/ Michael J. Summersgill        
Michael J. Summersgill 
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